H.R. No. 534

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Texas Technology Week at the Capitol, February 28 2 through March 2, 2005, provides a fitting opportunity to recognize 3 the importance of the state's technology industry; and

WHEREAS, Technological advances have driven the Texas economy to new heights, and further development in technology will ensure that Texas remains at the forefront of research and innovation in a global economy; and

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

WHEREAS, Texas is blessed with many fine organizations dedicated to the advancement of the high technology industry in Texas; among those supporting Texas Technology Week are the Metroplex Technology Business Council, the American Electronics Association, Technet Texas, and the Texas Healthcare and Bioscience Institute; and

WHEREAS, Texas Technology Week includes the Texas Technology Summit, a program on innovation, investment, and productivity, and a reception featuring technological innovation exhibits; attendees will focus on expanding opportunities to advance technological development and technology businesses in the state; now, therefore, be it

20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
21 Legislature hereby commend all those who have contributed to making
22 Texas a world leader in the field of high technology and welcome
23 those who are attending Texas Technology Week at the Capitol.

McCall

TT	-	7. T	$ \sim$ $^{\prime}$
		$N \cap$	

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 534 was adopted by the House on March 1, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House